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I, Brendan Cyr, hereby declare, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746 and Rule 29.5(c) of 

the Rules of this Court, that on the 19th day of November, 2021, I caused one (1) true copy of the 

Petitioners’ Application for Extension of Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit to be served by Federal Express, Overnight 

Delivery for next business day delivery and an electronic copy of same to be served by electronic 

mail upon each of the following: 

 
 
Roy T. Englert, Jr., Esq. 
Matthew M. Madden, Esq. 
Leslie C. Esbrook, Esq. 
Robbins, Russell, Englert, Orseck, Untereiner & Sauber LLP 
2000 K Street, NW, 4th Fl. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
renglert@robbinsrussell.com 
mmadden@robbinsrussell.com 
lesbrook@robbinsrussell.com 
 
David J. Sheehan, Esq. 
Seanna R. Brown, Esq. 
Amy E. Vanderwal, Esq. 
Matthew D. Feil, Esq. 
Chardaie C. Charlemagne, Esq. 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
45 Rockefeller Plaza 
New York, New York 10111 
dsheehan@bakerlaw.com 
sbrown@bakerlaw.com 
avanderwal@bakerlaw.com 
mfeil@bakerlaw.com 
ccharlemagne@bakerlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Respondent 
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Kenneth J. Caputo, Esq. 
Kevin H. Bell, Esq. 
Nathanael S. Kelley, Esq. 
Securities Investor Protection Corporation 
1667 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 
Washington D.C. 20006 
kcaputo@sipc.org 
kbell@sipc.org 
nkelley@sipc.org 
 
Attorneys for Securities Investor Protection Corporation 
 

 
Pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court I hereby certify that all parties 

required to be served have been served. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated: New York, New York 
 November 19, 2021 

 /s/Brendan Cyr   
Brendan Cyr  
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
One Liberty Plaza 
New York, New York  10006 

 (212) 225-2000  
 

 
 
 
 
 


